USPTO

PAGE 3/010 Fax Server 3/10/2010 10:42:19 AM

TO: NANCY BROUGHER COMPANY: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	•
Electronic Version v1.1	03/09/2010	

501113373 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT
	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.		03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6889473	
Application Number:	10434883	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number:

(312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

312-863-7198

Correspondent Name:

nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Address Line 1:

Nancy Brougher Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Une 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1075.147

Nancy Brougher

Total Attachments: 6 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0680 03/12/2010 11:51 FAX 312 332 2196

GOLDBERG KOHN

☑ 005/010

USPTO

3/10/2010 10:42:19 AM PAGE 4/010 Fax Server

TO: NANCY BROUGHER COMPANY: COLDBERG KOHN LTD.

source=[Untitled]#page3.tif source=[Untitled]#page4.tif source=[Untitled]#page5.tif source=[Untitled]#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0681

REAFFIRMATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Reaffirmation of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 9, 2010 (this "Amendment"), by FIRE FACILITIES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2007 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), entered into in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated August 29, 2007, between Grantor and Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender have agreed to supplement the Agreement in the manner specifically set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.
- Authorization to Supplement. For the avoidance of doubt, if Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademark Collateral or Patent Collateral, the provisions of the Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantor shall give prompt notice in writing to Lender with respect to any such new Trademark Collateral or Patent Collateral. Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section 3, Grantor hereby authorizes Lender unilaterally to modify the Agreement by amending Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 to include any such new Trademark Collateral or Patent Collateral. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify the Agreement or amend Schedule 1 or Schedule 2 shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Lender's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule 1 or Schedule 2.

3. Miscellaneous.

- Captions. Section captions used in this Amendment are for convenience only, and shall not affect the construction of this Amendment.
- Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties on separate counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same Amendment. In proving this Amendment or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

(c) Governing Law. THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ALL RESPECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY, ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE WISCONSIN UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE AND BY THE OTHER INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN. WHENEVER POSSIBLE, EACH PROVISION OF THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE INTERPRETED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE EFFECTIVE AND VALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, BUT IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE PROHIBITED BY OR INVALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, SUCH PROVISION SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PROHIBITION OR INVALIDITY, WITHOUT INVALIDATING THE REMAINDER OF SUCH PROVISIONS OR THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS AMENDMENT.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

FIRE FACILITIES, INC.

Name Shorp P Wester-

Title Prosylant

LENDER:

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name Doniel 7.

Sumanure Page to Lost Amendment to Lordemark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Ti-ademark	Senal No	Registration No.	Registration or Paris : Application Date
WESTEMP	74637302	2037665	02/11/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74636652	2060127	05/06/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74643112	2068088	06/03/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74657145	2070900	06/10/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74657146	2085227	08/05/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74707063	2144984	03/17/98
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	7463678	2189558	09/15/98
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	74636651	2222995	02/09/99
LIGHT IT. CLIMB IT. AXE IT. SOAK IT. THEN, DO IT AGAIN.	75488592	2259449	07/06/99
WESTEC	76505816	3046594	01/17/06
FIRE FACILITIES	77386750	3710908	11/17/09
FIRE FACILITIES	77386694	3710907	11/17/09
FIRE FACILITIES	77386641	3710906	11/17/09
FIRE FACILITIES	77386559	NA	02/01/08

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0685

SCHEDULE 2

SCHEDULE 2 to PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS/PATENT_APPLICATIONS

	Retention Application Number	File Pate
Firefighter training building having a reconfigurable floor plan	6889473	04/20/02
Live fire burn room and insulating system for a live fire burn room	10/434993	05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 024066 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/09/2010